06-07-2006

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008

RECORI

TRA_ _.... 103252905

WMy S

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or tlgwégséﬁ &Bw H

o1

<.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Vitaquest International, Inc.

(] Individual(s) [] Association
uD General Partnership ] Limited Partnership
Corporation- State: Delaware

b [:] Other

Citizenship (see guidelines)

Additional names of conveying parties attached? DYes No

3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :
Execution Date(s) March 15,2005

] Merger
] Change of Name

Assignment
] Security Agreement

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

[ ve

. " ) °
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No

S

Name:_Vitaquest International LLC

Internal
Address:

Street Address: 8 Henderson Drive

City:_West Caldwell

State: New Jersey

Country: USA

[] Association  Citizenship
D General Partnership  Citizenship
!:] Limited Partnership
|:| Corporation Citizenship,
Other_LLC Citizenship Delaware

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: ] Yes 1 No

Zip: 07006

Citizenship

[:] Other

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

See Attached Schedule B

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See Attached Schedule A
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes [_] No

attached.

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

Response to Notice of Non-Recordation (Document ID No. 103202814) regarding further payment of $150 required. Payment is

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary LLC

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved: 164

Internal Address:_Atin: Elizabeth A. Nunn

Street Address: 12581 Avenue of the Americas, 38th Floor

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $.150

[] Authorized to be charged by credit card
D Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Enclosed

City: New York

State:New York Zip:_10020-1104

Phone Number: 212 899-4343
Fax Number: 212 835-6001

Email Address: nytrademarks@dlapiper.com

8. Payment Information:

a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

9. s|gnature—ég>,<_ﬂ< 06/02/2006
06/06/2006 PEYRME 00000039 2456044 S'Q"a‘“re Date
Nunn Total number of pages including cover 34
01 FC:A52P 190, sheet, attachments, and document:

e of Perspn Signing

Documents to be recorded (ificluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordatioff Services, Director of the USPTO, P.0. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0427
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1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark
ADVANCED APPETITE SATISFYING WAFER
ALOE ESSENCE
BACK-EZE
BLUEPRINT BOTANICALS
CARBO-BLOCK
CARDIO COCKTAIL
CARDIO COMPANION
CELLUSLIM
CELLUSLIM
CHANGES
CHOCOLACTIVE
CHROMERELEASE
CITRI-LIFE
CRAVE BLOCKER
COUNTRY FARMS
CREABOLIC FIZZ
CYBERXTREME
CYBERGENICS
CYBERGENICS FOR HARD GAINERS
CYBERGENICS QUICK TRIM
CYBERPLEX
CYBERSYSTEM 7
CYBERTRIM
CYTOGUARD
DERMA-PURE
DIET SLIM

DLAPRGC US LLP

Reg. No.
2,456,044
2,458,741
2,349,923
2,476,063
2,889,442
2,304,534
2,303,819
2,332,130
1,647,835
2,237,956
2,456,081
2,050,048
2,005,295
2,502,567
1,289,772
2,568,146
2,209,583
1,409,162
2,546,801
1,869,194
2,203,084
2,451,747
1,789,094
1,908,085
1,844,044
2,346,877

PAGE

Reg. Date
5/29/01
6/5/01
5/16/00
8/7/01
9/28/04
12/28/99
12/28/99
3/21/00
6/18/91
4/13/99
5/29/01
8/19/97
10/1/96
16/30/01
8/14/84
5/07/02
12/8/98
2/18/86
3/12/02
12/27/94
11/10/98
5/15/01
8/24/93
8/1/95
7/12/94
5/2/00

TRADEMARK

1e/16

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0428
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U.S. Trademark

DIETWORKS

DRIVE ALERT
'ENERGIZE YOUR BRAIN
ESSENTIAL K PLUS
FARM SCENE AND DESIGN
FOODS PLUS

FOR MEN ONLY

FOR WOMEN ONLY
FOR WOMEN ONLY
GASTROPLEX
GARLIC SUPREME
GINKGO FORCE
GLUCOFLEX

HAIR FARE
HERBAGESIC
HERBSCIENCE
HIDDEN STRENGTH
HI-ENER-G

INFINITI

INSIDE SECRET
IRON BODIES

IRON CUTS

KAVA SUPREME
KIDZ

LD. COMPLETE
LIPO PM

DLAPRGC US LLP

Reg. No.
2,048,355
2,448,197
2,457,817
2,364,082
1,132,551
735,918
2,146,851
2,126,430
1,681,685
2,211,770
2,922,324
2,449,655
2,498,908
2,922 358
2,298,621
2,506,711
1,482,129
2,305,206
1,833,619
2,007,162
1,654,161
2,197,661
2,290,090
615,148
2,168,112
2,456,045

PAGE

Reg. Date
3/25/97
5/1/01
6/5/01
7/4/00
4/8/80
8/14/62
3/24/98
12/30/97
3/31/92
12/15/98
2/1/05

5/8/01
10/16/01
2/1/05
12/7/99
11/13/01
3/29/88
1/4/00
5/3/94
10/8/96
8/20/91
10/20/98
11/2/99
11/1/55
6/23/98
5/29/01

Regisiered TM's (Schedule A) for Assighment (D0256R3S)

TRADEMARK

11/16

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0429
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U.S. Trademark Reg. No. Reg, Date
LIPOSTAT 2,169,656  6/30/98
MEGALEAN 2,297,025 11/30/99
MENOCOM 2,112,341 11/11/97
MENOPRIM 2,251,848 6/8/99
NEUROMAX 2,211,769 12/15/98
NITROX 2,863,009 7/13/04
NUTRA BETIC 1,650,704 6/2/92
NUTRIDERM 2,046,318 3/18/97
NUTRIGESIC 2,215,328 12/25/98
NUTRITENSIVE 2,269,542 8/10/99
NUTRITIONARY 2,451,498 5/15/01
NUTRITION WORKS 2,210,617 12/15/98
OPTIPLEX +75 1,220,527 12/21/82
PERFECTING THE SCIENCE OF NATURE 2,347,614 5/2/00
PRAIRIE WAGON 1,329,862 4/9/85
PRECISION POWER 1,931,320 10/31/95
PROBIOLIN 2,337,388 4/4/00
QUICK TRIM 1,820,953 2/15/94
QUICK TRIM : 2,337,614 4/4/00
RESPIRON 2,215,327 12/29/98
SUPER JUICE . 1,982,572 6/25/96
SUPER WEIGHT LOSS 2,606,930 8/13/02
THERMOBOLICS 2,391,143 10/03/00
THERMO PURE 2,478,424 8/14/01
VIT-IMMUNE 2,922,357 2/1/05
VITA BETIC 1,652,728 7/30/91

Registered T™M's (Schedule A) for Assignment (00256835)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0430
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U.S. Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
VITA VIDA 2,080,501 7/22/97
VITAQUEST 2,470,143 7/17/01
VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC. 2,657,941 12/10/02
VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC. (logo) 2,368,199 10/24/00
VORTEX 1,786,455 8/10/93
WINDMILL (DIETARY FOOD SUPPLEMENTS) 1,368,559 11/5/85
WINDMILL (VITAMINS) 977,138 1/22/74
WINDMILL HEALTH PRODUCTS 2,485,733 9/4/01
XTRA LITE 2,585,645 6/25/02
ZERO FAT 2,046,790 3/18/97

Registered TM's (Schedulc A) far Aesignmant (0025683 5)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0431
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SCHEDULE B
U.S. Pending Trademark Applications Serial No.  Filipg Date
APHRODITE 136 78/398075 4/7/04
BIBLICAL FORMULATIONS 78/587797 3/15/05
BIBLICAL HEALTH TONIC 78/428119 6/1/04
BLUE RELIEF 78/295683 9/3/03
C-REACTIVE 78/397918 4/7/04
‘CARB COMPANION 78/321537 10/31/03
CARB-CONTROL 78/354907 1/21/04
CARDIO COQ10 78/397999 4/7/04
CARDIOSELTZER 78/103197 1/17/02
CERECAL 78/250702 5/16/03
CIDER TRIM 76/568530 12/19/03
COLD AVERT 78/536588 12/21/04
“CORAL FACTOR” 78/397992 4/7/04
CORAL RELIEF 78/185678 11/15/02
CORAL SECRET 78/193213 12/11/02
CORTIFIT 78/397725 4/7/04
CRAVE CONTROL 78/295685 9/3/03
DIETER’S COMPLETE 78/442235 6/28/04
EDEN BIBLICAL BOTANICAL BLEND 78/588763 3/16/05
ESSENTIAL GREENS 76/602916 7/16/04
' ESTROBOLICS 247 78/514286 11/10/04
FIBERLEAN 78/264557 6/19/03
FIREFLY 76/296655 8/7/01
GARDEN GREENS 78/487016 9/21/04
GEROTROPIN 78/398040 47104
GLACIAL SPRING 78/501178 10/18/04
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0432
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U.S. Pending Trademark Applications
GLUCO SELTZER
HEALTHY MALE
HI-ENER-B
KILLSHOT
LIP “E”
MENOCAL
MENOSOY
MILLTRIUM SENIOR
MULTI-ACTIVE FOR MEN
MULTI-ACTIVE FOR WOMEN
MULTI-GREENS
MULTI-LEAN
MULTI-MATURE FOR MEN
MULTI-MATURE FOR WOMEN
NATURAL FORMULAS FOR HEALTHY LIVING
NATURAL SOLUTIONS

NATURE'S APHRODISIAC FOR WOMEN WITH
GOAT WEED

NIGHT SLIM
NITRIC PUMP
O-CREME
OMEGA LEAN
OMEGA PURE
OMEGA TRIM
OSTEO-FIZZ
OSTEOSELTZER
O2ASIS

DLAPRGC US LLP

Serial No.
78/428162
78/428115
78/546128
78/305022
76/619337
78/397927
78/2485351
76/570013
78/471978
78/472004
78/505897
787353756
78/471927
78/471943
78/103205
78/113962

76/570009

78/550173
78/312681
78/055537
78/371117
78/550267
78/371132
76/093870

78/295676
78/552903

Filing Date
6/1/04
6/1/04
1/12/05
9/24/03
11/4/04
4/7/04
5/12/03

12/19/03
8/23/04
8/23/04
10/26/04
1/15/04
8/23/04
8/23/04
1/17/02
3/11/02

12/19/03

1/19/05
10/13/03
3/28/01

2/20/04

1/19/05

2/20/04

7/21/00

9/3/03
1/24/05

Updated Pending TM's (Schedule B) for Assignment (00259729)

TRADEMARK

PAGE

15/16
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*

U.S. Pending Trademark Applications Serial No.  Filing Date

02 QUENCHER 78/535327 12/20/04
OXY-QUENCHER 78/534744 12/17/04
POLY-ZYME 76/280063 7/3/01
PREVENTACOL 78/103210 1/17/02
PRO-DIGEST 78/103200 1/17/02
PSOREPLEX 78/428106 6/1/04

| 7-DAY CLEANSING DIET 76/602970 7/16/04
SLIM RIGHT 78/434810 6/14/04
SMOKER’S SOLUTION 78/397946 4/7/04
SOLUTIONS FOR AN ACTIVE LIFESTYLE 78/354896 1/21/04
SPIRUGREENS 78/457134 7/27/04
SYNDROME T 75/927,968 2/25/00
THERAMILL 76/570,008 12/19/03
THERMOGEL 78/133303 6/05/02
THERMO-CARB 78/110458 2/22/02
THERMO-STACK 76/224671 3/14/01
3-G 78/103194 1/17/02
VEGEFLEX 78/415677 5/10/04
VEGESLIM 78/552891 1/24/05
VITA-PURE 78/501818 10/19/04
XTRA TRIM EPHEDRA-FREE 76/568527 12/19/03
YOUTH FACTOR 78/539202 12/28/04
YOUTH FACTORS 78/534342 12/17/04
ZYFLEX 78/131374 5/28/02

tpdated Pending TM's (Schedule B) for Assignment (D0259729)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0434
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05-11-20086
fom 0134 .19 UNTRRIRRMIAIY aerzome o comence
Mw
Zzﬁ.l/ﬂ 7 -005 “ RE';'RADEWRI%R%SJ)%L Y
To the Diractor of the LJ. S. Patent and Tradsmark Office; Flease record the attached documents or the nisw address(es) balow.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Nama and address of receiving party(ies) ] res
: V'a ) nques + Trbernationol ’ Thc. Additional names, addresses, or dtizenship attached? No
Name:_y_i_’c-.%u.s:l'_:[ahméiml LLC,
[ individual(s) ] Assoclation K‘;Z",;:L,

1 Geparal Partnership O Limited Partnership Street Address:_B_Henderson ng _

Corporation- State:_M&mu&___‘._ City: WLS“‘ Colduell

Othar

~ State:_hoaw Tewrxesy
Citizenship {see guidelines) Country_USA ! Zip:_OnDi
Additional names of conveying parties attached? []Yes D [] Associatien  Citizenship

[C] Generai Partnership  Gitizanship

3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :

Execution Date(s), Mouc} IFP?_OOS D Umited Partneeship  Citizenship
O comporation  Chizanship
Assignment [Imerger 1 other Cltizenship
[ security Agreement [C]ehange of Name If assigres is hot domicliad In tha United States, 8 domastic
raprasentative designation Is aftached: Yes [_JNo
[ other {Designations must be a rate document from assignment
4. Application number(s) or registration numher(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B, Trademark Registration No.(s)
[e Schedvle B o-ﬂmd-\q. See Schedule A oatfached. -,

| Additional shest(s) attached? [ Yes No
C. Identification or Dascription of Trademark(s) (and Filing Data If Application or Reglstration Number is unknown):

See aftachments,
5. Name & address of party to whom coltespondence | ¢
concerning document ehould be malled: ;‘:ﬂ;&:‘;ﬁ'}:&:ﬁzﬂfmo"s and |Sg
Nams; LS NA
Internal Address: . 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(8) 8 3.41) $_3946S00 _ :

(] Authonzed to be charged by credit card

Strest Address: _ 3. Newdesxon m-,:‘ Eﬁuﬂmﬁzsd ta be charged 1o deposit account
Enclosed

City:_West Caldwdl | 8. Payment Information:
irat
Phone Number; (a7 2) 15 - 9200 Expiration Date

ot

Eax Number: @ZE) 27 6-T12.1 b. Deposit Account Number

Emall Address: MML Authorized User Name
8. Signature: P 3 / / C o5
Seot B Yegoda atu / Date
Tolal numbsr of pages including mvor

Name of Person Si sheet, atlachments, and document;

Documaents to ba racorded (inciuding cover sheot) should be faxed to {708) 208-E¥98, or malied to:
Mult Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Dirsctor of the USPTO, PO, Box 14’50. Akxandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0435
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SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
ADVANCED APPETITE SATISFYING WAFER 2,456,044 5/29/01
ALOE ESSENCE 2,458,741 6/5/01
BACK-EZE 2,349,923 5/16/00
BLUEPRINT BOTANICALS 2,476,063 8/7/01
CARBO-BLOCK 2,889,442 9/28/04
CARDIO COCKTAIL 2,304,534 12/28/99
CARDIO COMPANION 2,303,819 12/28/99
CELLUSLIM 2,332,130 3/21/00
CELLUSLIM 1,647,835 6/18/91
CHANGES 2,237,956 4/13/99
CHOCOLACTIVE 2,456,081 5/29/01
CHROMERELEASE 2,090,048 8/19/97
CITRI-LIFE 2,005,295 10/1/96
CRAVE BLOCKER 2,502,567 16/30/01
COUNTRY FARMS 1,289,772 8/14/84
CREABOLIC FIZZ 2,568,146 5/07/02
CYBERXTREME 2,209,583 12/8/98
CYBERGENICS 1,409,162 2/18/86
CYBERGENICS FOR HARD GAINERS 2,546,801 3/12/02
CYBERGENICS QUICK TRIM 1,869,194 12/27/94
CYBERPLEX 2,203,084 t1/10/98
CYBERSYSTEM 7 2,451,747 5/15/01
CYBERTRIM 1,789,094 8/24/93
CYTOGUARD 1,908,085 8/1/95
DERMA-PURE 1,844,044 7/12/94
DIET SLIM 2,346,877 5/2/00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0436
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U.S. Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
DIETWORKS 2,048,355 3/25/97
DRIVE ALERT 2,448,197 5/1/01
ENERGIZE YOUR BRAIN 2,457,817 6/5/01
ESSENTIAL K PLUS 2,364,082 7/4/00
FARM SCENE AND DESIGN 1,132,551 4/8/80
FOODS PLUS 735,918 8/14/62
FOR MEN ONLY 2,146,851 3/24/98
FOR WOMEN ONLY 2,126,430 12/30/97
FOR WOMEN ONLY 1,681,685 3/31/92
GASTROPLEX 2,211,770 12/15/98
GARLIC SUPREME ‘ 2,922,324 2/1/05
GINK.GO FORCE 2,449,655 5/8/01
GLUCOFLEX 2,498,908 10/16/01
HAIR FARE 2,922,358 2/1/05
HERBAGESIC 2,298,621 12/7/99
HERBSCIENCE 2,506,711 11/13/01
HIDDEN STRENGTH 1,482,129 3/29/88
HI-ENER-G : 2,305,206 1/4/00
INFINITI 1,833,619 5/3/94
INSIDE SECRET 2,007,162 10/8/96
IRON BODIES 1,654,161 8/20/91
IRON CUTS 2,197,661 10/20/98
KAVA SUPREME 2,290,090 11/2/99
KIDZ 615,148 11/1/55
L.D. COMPLETE 2,168,112 6/23/98
LIPO PM 2,456,045 5/29/01

Regigiered TM's (Schedule A) for Assighment (Q0236R35)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0437
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U.S. Trademark Reg. No. Reg, Date
LIPOSTAT 2,169,656 6/30/98
MEGALEAN 2,297,025 11/30/99
MENOCOM 2,112,341 11/11/97
MENOPRIM 2,251,848 6/8/99
NEUROMAX 2,211,769 12/15/98
NITROX 2,863,009 7/13/04
NUTRA BETIC 1,690,704 6/2/92
NUTRIDERM 2,046,318 3/18/97
NUTRIGESIC 2,215,328 12/29/98
NUTRITENSIVE 2,269,542 8/10/99
NUTRITIONARY 2,451,498 5/15/01
NUTRITION WORKS 2,210,617 12/15/98
OPTIPLEX +75 1,220,527 12/21/82
PERFECTING THE SCIENCE OF NATURE 2,347,614 5/2/00
PRAIRIE WAGON 1,329,862 4/9/8S
PRECISION POWER 1,931,320 10/31/95
PROBIOLIN 2,337,888 4/4/00
QUICK TRIM 1,820,953 2/15/94
QUICK TRIM ~ 2,337,614 4/4/00
RESPIRON 2,215,327 12/29/98
SUPERJUICE 1,982,572 6/25/96
SUPER WEIGHT LOSS 2,606,930 8/13/02
THERMOBOLICS 2,391,143 10/03/00
THERMO PURE 2,478,424 8/14/01
VIT-IMMUNE 2,922,357 2/1/05
VITA BETIC 1,652,723 7/30/91

Registered TM's (Schedule A) for Assignment (00256835)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0438
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U.S. Trademark Reg, No. Reg. Date
VITA VIDA 2,080,501 7/22/97
VITAQUEST 2,470,143 7/17/01
VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC. 2,657,941 12/10/02
VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC. (logo) 2,398,199 10/24/00
VORTEX 1,786,455 8/10/93
WINDMILL (DIETARY FOOD SUPPLEMENTS) 1,368,559 11/5/85
WINDMILL (VITAMINS) 977,138 1/22/74
WINDMILL HEALTH PRODUCTS 2,485,733 5/4/01
XTRALITE 2,585,645 6/25/02
ZERO FAT 2,046,790 3/18/97

Registered TM's (Schedule A) for Assignment (00255815)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0439
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SCHEDULE B

U.S. Pending Trademark Applications

APHRODITE 136
BIBLICAL FORMULATIONS
BIBLICAL HEALTH TONIC
BLUE RELIEF
C-REACTIVE
CARB COMPANION
CARB-CONTROL
CARDIO COQ10
CARDIOSELTZER
CERECAL
CIDER TRIM
COLD AVERT
“CORAL FACTOR”
CORAL RELIEF
CORAL SECRET
CORTIFIT
CRAVE CONTROL
DIETER’S COMPLETE
EDEN BIBLICAL BOTANICAL BLEND
ESSENTIAL GREENS

' ESTROBOLICS 247
FIBERLEAN
FIREFLY
GARDEN GREENS
GEROTROPIN
GLACIAL SPRING

DLAPRGC US LLP

Serial No.

78/398075
78/587797
78/428119
78/295683
78/397918
78/321537
78/354907
78/397999
78/103197
78/250702
76/568530
78/536588
78/397992
78/185678
78/193213
78/397725
78/295685
78/442235
78/588763
76/602916
78/514286
78/2643557
76/296655
78/487016
78/398040
78/501178

PAGE

Filing Date
4/7/04
3/15/05
6/1/04
9/3/03
4/7/04
10/31/03
1/21/04
4/7/04
1/17/02
5/16/03
12/19/03
12/21/04
4/7/04
11/15/02
12/11/02
4/7/04
5/3/03
6/28/04
3/16/05
7/16/04
11/10/04
6/19/03
8/7/01
9/21/04
4/7/04
10/18/04

TRADEMARK

14/16
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U.S. Pending Trademark Applications
GLUCO SELTZER
HEALTHY MALE
HI-ENER-B
KILLSHOT
LIP “E”
MENOCAL
MENOSOY
MILLTRIUM SENIOR
MULTI-ACTIVE FOR MEN
MULTI-ACTIVE FOR WOMEN
MULTI-GREENS
MULTI-LEAN
MULTI-MATURE FOR MEN
MULTI-MATURE FOR WOMEN
NATURAL FORMULAS FOR HEALTHY LIVING
NATURAL SOLUTIONS

NATURE'S APHRODISIAC FOR WOMEN WITH
GOAT WEED

NIGHT SLIM
NITRIC PUMP
O-CREME
OMEGA LEAN
OMEGA PURE
OMEGA TRIM
OSTEO-FIZZ
OSTEOSELTZER
O2ASIS

DLAPRGC US LLP

Serial No.
78/428162
78/428115
78/546128
78/305022
76/619337
781397927
78/248551
76/570013
78/471978
78/472004
78/505897
781353756
78/471927
78/471943
78/103205
78/113962

76/570009

78/550173
78/312681
78/055537
78/371117
78/550267
78/371132
76/093870

78/295676
78/552903

PAGE

Filing Date
6/1/04
6/1/04
1/12/05
9/24/03
11/4/04
4/7/04
5/12/03

12/19/03
8/23/04
8/23/04

10/26/04
1/15/04
8/23/04
8/23/04
1/17/02
3/11/02

12/19/03

1/19/05
10/13/03
3/28/01
2/20/04

1/19/05
2/20/04
7/21/00

9/3/03
1/24/05

Updatcd Pending TM's (Schedule B) for Agsignment (00259720)

TRADEMARK
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U.S. Pending Trademark Applications Serial No.  Filing Date

02 QUENCHER 78/535327 12/20/04
OXY-QUENCHER 78/534744 12/17/04
POLY-ZYME 76/280063 7/3/01
PREVENTACOL 78/103210 1/17/02
PRO-DIGEST 78/103200 1/17/02
PSOREPLEX 78/428106 6/1/04

| 7-DAY CLEANSING DIET 76/602970 7/16/04
SLIM RIGHT 78/434810 6/14/04
SMOKER'S SOLUTION 78/397946 4/7/04
SOLUTIONS FOR AN ACTIVE LIFESTYLE 78/354896 1/21/04
SPIRUGREENS 78/457134 7/27/04
SYNDROME T 75/927,968 2/25/00
THERAMILL 76/570,008 12/19/03
THERMOGEL 78/133303 6/05/02
THERMO-CARB 78/110458 2/22/02
THERMO-STACK 76/224671 3/14/01
3-G 78/103194 1/17/02
VEGEFLEX 78/415677 5/10/04
VEGESLIM 78/552891 1/24/05
VITA-PURE 78/501818 10/19/04
XTRA TRIM EPHEDRA-FREE 76/568527 12/19/03
YOUTH FACTOR 78/539202 12/28/04
YOUTH FACTORS 78/534342 12/17/04
ZYFLEX 78/131374 5/28/02

Updated Pending TM's (Schedule B) fbor Assignment (00259729)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0442
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vitaquest Intemational, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of
business st 8 Henderson Drive, West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006 (“Assignor”), js the owner of
record of the U.S. trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A, and the pending U.S,

trademark applications set forth in Schedule B hereto; and

WHEREAS, Vitaquest International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a
place of business at 8 Henderson Drive, West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006 (“Assigncc”), is

desirous of acquiring the rights to seid trademark registrations and pending applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks
set forth in Schedule A and the trademark applications set forth in Schedule B hereto, together
with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the Federal registrations thercof,
or, with respect to the pending applications in Schedule B filed pursuant to 15 U.S.C, § 1051(b)
for which statements of use bave not yet been filed, together with the goodwill of the business to

which the marks pertain.

Dated; 3/ W, /0'5' VITQUEST INTERNATIONAL, INC.

o MO/

Title: ("1\('\ \J ‘PV / Q,WMI/

00256792

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0443
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SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Reg, No. Reg. Date
ADVANCED APPETITE SATISFYING WAFER 2,456,044 5/29/01
ALOE ESSENCE 2,458,741 6/5/01
BACK-EZE 2,349,923 5/16/00
BLUEPRINT BOTANICALS 2,476,063 8/7/01
CARBO-BLOCK 2,889,442 9/28/04
CARDIO COCKTAIL 2,304,534 12/28/99
CARDIO COMPANION 2,303,819 12/28/99
CELLUSLIM 2,332,130 3/21/00
CELLUSLIM 1,647,835 6/18/91
CBANGES 2,237,956 4/13/99
CHOCOLACTIVE ' 2,456,081 5/29/01
CHROMERELEASE ' 2,090,048 8/19/97
CITRI-LIFE 2,005,295 10/1/96
CRAVE BLOCKER 2,502,567 10/30/01
COUNTRY FARMS 1,289,772 8/14/84
CREABOLIC FIZZ 2,568,146 5/07/02
CYBERXTREME 2,209,583 12/8/98
CYBERGENICS 1,409,162 2/18/86
CYBERGENICS FOR HARD GAINERS 2,546,801 3/12/02
CYBERGENICS QUICK TRIM 1,869,194 12/27/%4
CYBERPLEX 2,203,084 11/10/98
CYBERSYSTEM 7 2,451,747 5/15/01
CYBERTRIM 1,789,094 8/24/93
CYTOGUARD 1,908,085 8/1/95
DERMA~PURE 1,844,044 7/12/94
DIET SLIM 2,346,877 5/2/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0444
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U,S. Trademsrk

DIETWORKS

DRIVE ALERT
'ENERGIZE YOUR BRAIN
ESSENTIAL K PLUS
FARM SCENE AND DESIGN
FOODS PLUS

FOR MEN ONLY
FOR WOMEN ONLY
FOR WOMEN ONLY
GASTROPLEX
GARLIC SUPREME
GINKGO FORCE
GLUCOFLEX

HAIR FARE
HERBAGESIC
HERBSCIENCE
HIDDEN STRENGTH
HI-ENER-G

INFINITI

INSIDE SECRET
IRON BODIES

IRON CUTS

KAVA SUPREME
KIDZ

L.D. COMPLETE
LIPO PM

DLAPRGC US LLF

Reg. No,
2,048,355
2,448,197
2,457,817
2,364,082
1,132,551
735,918
2,146,851
2,126,430
1,681,685
2,211,770
2,922,324
2,449,655
2,498,908
2,922 358
2,298,621
2,506,711
1,482,129
2,305,206
1,833,619
2,007,162
1,654,161
2,197,661
2,290,090
615,148
2,168,112
2,456,045

PAGE

Reg. Date
3/25/97
5/1/01
6/5/01
7/4/00
4/8/30
8/14/62
3/24/98
12/30/97
3/31/92
12/15/98
211105

5/8/01
10/16/01
2/1/05
12/7/99
11/13/01
3/29/88
1/4/00
5/3/94
10/8/96
8/20/91
10/20/98
11/2/99
11/1/55
6/23/98
5/29/01

Regigiered TM's (Schedule A) for Assighment (0025683 5)

TRADEMARK

11/16

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0445
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U.S. Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
LIPOSTAT 2,169,656 6/30/98
MEGALEAN 2,297,025 11/30/99
MENOCOM 2,112,341 11/11/97
MENOPRIM 2,251,848 6/8/99
NEUROMAX 2,211,769 12/15/98
NITROX 2,863,009 7/13/04
NUTRA BETIC 1,690,704 6/2/92
NUTRIDERM 2,046,318 3/18/97
NUTRIGESIC 2,215,328 12/29/98
NUTRITENSIVE 2,269,542 8/10/9%
NUTRITIONARY 2,451,498 5/15/01
NUTRITION WORKS 2,210,617 12/15/98
OPTIPLEX +75 1,220,527 12/21/82
PERFECTING THE SCIENCE OF NATURE 2,347,614 5/2/00
PRAIRIE WAGON 1,329,862 4/9/85
PRECISION POWER 1,931,320 10/31/95
PROBIOLIN 2,337,888 4/4/00
QUICK TRIM 1,820,953 2/15/94
QUICK TRIM : 2,337,614 4/4/00
RESPIRON 2,215,327 12/29/98
SUPERJUICE 1,982,572 6/25/96
SUPER WEIGHT LOSS 2,606,930 8/13/02
THERMOBOLICS 2,391,143 10/03/00
THERMO PURE 2,478,424 8/14/01
VIT-IMMUNE 2,922,357 2/1/05
VITA BETIC 1,652,728 7/30/91

Registered TM's (Schedule A) for Assignment (00256835)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0446
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U.S. Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

VITA VIDA 2,080,501 7/22/97
VITAQUEST 2,470,143 7/17/01
VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC. 2,657,941 12/10/02
VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC. (logo) 2,398,199 10/24/00
VORTEX 1,786,455 8/10/93
WINDMILL (DIETARY FOOD SUPPLEMENTS) 1,368,559 11/5/85
WINDMILL (VITAMINS) 977,138 1/22/74
WINDMILL HEALTH PRODUCTS 2,485,733 9/4/01
XTRA LITE 2,585,645 6/25/02
ZERO FAT 2,046,790 3/18/97

Registered TM's (Schedule A) for Apsignment (002568215)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0447
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SCHEDULE B
U.S. Pending Trademark Applications Serigl No.  Filipg Date
APHRODITE 136 78/398075 4/7/04
BIBLICAL FORMULATIONS 78/587797 3/15/05
BIBLICAL HEALTH TONIC 78/428119 6/1/04
‘BLUE RELIEF 78/295683 9/3/03
C-REACTIVE 78/397918 47104
'CARB COMPANION 78/321537 10/31/03
CARB-CONTROL 78/354907 1/21/04
CARDIO COQ10 78/397999 4/7/04
CARDIOSELTZER 78/103197 1/17/02
CERECAL 78/250702 5/16/03
CIDER TRIM 76/568530 12/19/03
COLD AVERT 78/536588 12/21/04
“CORAL FACTOR” 78/397992 4/7/04
CORAL RELIEF 78/185678 11/15/02
CORAL SECRET 78/193213 12/11/02
CORTIFIT 78/397725 4/7/04
CRAVE CONTROL 78/295685 9/3/03
DIETER’S COMPLETE 78/442235 6/28/04
EDEN BIBLICAL BOTANICAL BLEND 78/588763 3/16/05
ESSENTIAL GREENS 76/602916 7/16/04
' ESTROBOLICS 247 78/514286 11/10/04
FIBERLEAN 78/264557 6/19/03
FIREFLY 76/296655 8/7/01
GARDEN GREENS 78/487016 9/21/04
GEROTROPIN 78/398040 4/7/04
GLACIAL SPRING 78/501178 10/18/04
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0448
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U.S. Pending Trademark Applications
GLUCO SELTZER
HEALTHY MALE
HI-ENER-B
KILLSHOT
LIP“E”
MENOCAL
MENOSOY
MILLTRIUM SENIOR
MULTI-ACTIVE FOR MEN
MULTI-ACTIVE FOR WOMEN
MULTI-GREENS
MULTI-LEAN
MULTI-MATURE FOR MEN
MULTI-MATURE FOR WOMEN
NATURAL FORMULAS FOR HEALTHY LIVING
NATURAL SOLUTIONS

NATURE'S APHRODISIAC FOR WOMEN WITH
GOAT WEED

NIGHT SLIM
NITRIC PUMP
O-CREME
OMEGA LEAN
OMEGA PURE
OMEGA TRIM
OSTEO-FizZ
OSTEOSELTZER
O2ASIS

DLAPRGC US LLP

Serial No.
78/428162
78/428115
78/546128
78/305022
76/619337
78/397927
78/248551
76/570013
78/471978
78/472004
78/505897
781353756
781471927
78/471943
78/103205
78/113962

76/570009

78/550173
78/312681
78/055537
78/371117
78/550267
78/371132
76/093870
78/295676
78/552903

PAGE

Filing Date
6/1/04
6/1/04
1/12/08
9/24/03
11/4/04
4/7/04
5/12/03

12/19/03
8/23/04
8/23/04
10/26/04
1/15/04
8/23/04
8/23/04
1/17/02
3/11/02

12/19/03

1/19/05
10/13/03
3/28/01
2/20/04
1/19/05
2/20/04
7/21/00

9/3/03
1/24/05

Updated Fending TM's (Schedule B) for Assignment (60259729)

TRADEMARK
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02 QUENCHER 78/535327 12/20/04
OXY-QUENCHER 78/534744 12/17/04
POLY-ZYME 76/280063 7/3/01
PREVENTACOL 78/103210 1/17/02
PRO-DIGEST 78/103200 1/17/02
PSOREPLEX 78/428106 6/1/04

| 7-DAY CLEANSING DIET 76/602970 7/16/04
SLIM RIGHT 78/434810 6/14/04
SMOKER'’S SOLUTION 78/397946 4/7/04
SOLUTIONS FOR AN ACTIVE LIFESTYLE 78/354896 1/21/04
SPIRUGREENS 78/457134 7/27/04
SYNDROME T 75/927,968 2/25/00
THERAMILL 76/570,008 12/1%9/03
THERMOGEL 78/133303 6/05/02
THERMO-CARB 78/110458 2/22/02
THERMO-STACK 76/224671 3/14/01
3-G 78/103194 1/17/02
VEGEFLEX 78/415677 5/10/04
VEGESLIM 78/552891 1/24/05
VITA-PURE 78/501818 10/19/04
XTRA TRIM EPHEDRA-FREE 76/568527 12/19/03
YOUTH FACTOR 78/539202 12/28/04
YOUTH FACTORS 78/534342 12/17/04
ZYFLEX 78/131374 5/28/02

tndated Pending TM's (Schedule B) for Assignment (DD259729)

TRADEMARK
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